CATEGORY
MAX 2 LINES
Electro mechanical
cylinder - CEMC
INSTALL ATION, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
www.lmotion.ru sales@lmotion.ru Тел.: +7(499) 703-39-74
www.lmotion.ru sales@lmotion.ru Тел.: +7(499) 703-39-74

Ewellix for additional information needs.
3.2.5  Cylinder cooling
Cooling type is given according to the type code shown in
paragraph 2.5 Designation, page 11.
For water cooling, please see CEMC catalogue for water
in/outlet position and type or dedicated drawing for custom
design.
www.lmotion.ru sales@lmotion.ru Тел.: +7(499) 703-39-74
17
3.0 Insta l lat ion – genera l  recommendations
17
3.3  Electrical installation
3.3.1  Motor/Feedback/Brake
CEMC is a motor integrated actuator type.
Motor and feedback type are given according to the type
code shown in paragraph 2.5 Designation, page 11.
Please refer to the CEMC datasheet for feedback and brake
references and technical specifications.
Please refer to the CEMC datasheet for both motor and
feedback connectors definition. See example below giving
connectors definition for R1 standard resolver feedback.
Prior to connect, please check that cabling is aligned be-
tween the actuator and the servo amplifier thanks to its
documentation.
Example:
Standard feedback R1
M23 connector 12 pins Data/signal
1 Sin (S2)
2 Sin (S4)
3 –
4 –
5 –
6 –
7 Err + (R1)
8 PT1000
9 PT1000
10 Err – (R2)
11 Cos (S1)
12 Cos (S3)
Housing Shield
Intercontec AEDC 138 NN 00 00 1215 000 (insert at 20°)
Intercontec BEDC 106 NN 00 00 1216 000
Standard feedback R1-R2-S1-H1
M23 connector 6 pins Data/signal
1 U
2 V
3 PE
4 Brake +
5 Brake –
6 W
Housing Shield
 Optional
DANGER
During and after operation, some parts of the cylinder carry
dangerous voltages.
Electric shock hazard. Risk of serious or fatal injuries.
Strictly observe the safety instructions in this manual and
the safety instructions of manuals associated with each
commissioned equipment (servo amplifier, etc).
Do not unplug motor connectors before switching off the power
supply of the corresponding servo amplifier.
First unplug the signal connector and then the power connector.
Motor rotation can create voltage. Do not touch connector pins.
3.3.2  Connector orientation
Standard orientation of connectors is as per catalogue and
datasheet (from rear to side front). CEMC actuators are